

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 897

Sponsor: SENATOR ARGALL

Printer's No. 1676

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 8, by striking out the comma after
2 "admission"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by inserting after "~~agreements,~~"
4 and

5 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 11, by striking out "and"
6 in line 9, all of line 10 and "Articulation Oversight
7 Committee," in line 11 and inserting
8 and further providing

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "2023" and
10 inserting
11 2024

12 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 28 through 30, by striking out
13 "the" in line 28, all of line 29 and "(1) An" in line 30 and
14 inserting

15 that an

16 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 7 through 19, by striking out all
17 of said lines and inserting

18 (1) A program requiring an audition.

19 (2) A program with additional entrance requirements
20 imposed by an accreditor.

21 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 4 through 30; page 8, lines 1
22 through 30; page 9, lines 1 through 9; by striking out all of
23 said lines on said pages and inserting

24 Section 4. Sections 2005-C(4)(ii) and 2007-C of the act are
25 amended to read: